EXHIBIT A 

SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT 

This Subscription Agreement pertains to the offering by GSP III, LLC, a Delaware limited 
liability company (the “Company”), of Membership Interests for an aggregate offering of up to 
Twenty Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000) (the “Interests”).  The minimum subscription that the 
Company will accept from any investor is a capital contribution of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000). The Company is making this Offering subject to the terms and conditions described in 
this Subscription Agreement to “accredited investors,” as defined under Rule 501 of Regulation D 
promulgated under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”).